
〔愛媛〕

順位 市町村名 No. 農家数 面積
農家数
割合

農家数
積算割

合

面積割
合

面積積
算割合

販売農
家数

販売農家
面積

自給的
農家数

自給的農
家面積

1 伊方町 442-00 537 495 1.0 1.0 1.2 1.2 411 471 126 23

2 三崎町 444-00 502 463 0.9 1.9 1.1 2.4 410 447 92 15

3 松前町 401-00 1,060 774 1.9 3.8 1.9 4.3 794 726 266 49

4 西条市 206-00 5,315 5,042 9.5 13.3 12.4 16.7 3,876 4,774 1,439 267

5 今治市 202-00 6,614 3,876 11.8 25.1 9.5 26.2 4,102 3,420 2,512 456

6 双海町 405-00 552 403 1.0 26.1 1.0 27.2 395 374 157 28

7 保内町 441-00 529 719 0.9 27.1 1.8 29.0 428 701 101 18

8 上島町 356-00 438 165 0.8 27.9 0.4 29.4 174 122 264 43

9 内子町 422-00 2,319 1,603 4.2 32.0 3.9 33.3 1,443 1,444 876 160

10 大洲市 207-00 3,905 2,084 7.0 39.0 5.1 38.5 2,136 1,756 1,769 329

11 瀬戸町 443-00 358 274 0.6 39.6 0.7 39.1 230 251 128 23

12 新居浜市 205-00 1,893 646 3.4 43.0 1.6 40.7 768 443 1,125 203

13 鬼北町 488-00 1,657 921 3.0 46.0 2.3 43.0 1,050 803 607 119

14 松山市 201-00 8,008 5,814 14.3 60.4 14.3 57.3 5,361 5,339 2,647 475

15 中山町 404-00 747 709 1.3 61.7 1.7 59.1 600 681 147 28

16 伊予市 210-00 1,555 1,117 2.8 64.5 2.7 61.8 1,167 1,044 388 73

17 西予市 214-00 4,561 3,749 8.2 72.6 9.2 71.0 3,189 3,499 1,372 250

18 八幡浜市 204-00 1,716 2,065 3.1 75.7 5.1 76.1 1,497 2,030 219 35

19 宇和島市 203-00 910 760 1.6 77.4 1.9 78.0 607 708 303 52

20 津島町 486-00 1,012 545 1.8 79.2 1.3 79.3 605 468 407 78

21 久万高原町 386-00 1,722 808 3.1 82.3 2.0 81.3 892 658 830 150

22 松野町 484-00 626 412 1.1 83.4 1.0 82.3 459 379 167 33

23 愛南町 506-00 1,148 992 2.1 85.4 2.4 84.8 785 926 363 66

24 吉田町 481-00 1,162 1,852 2.1 87.5 4.6 89.3 1,055 1,832 107 20

25 三間町 482-00 809 679 1.4 89.0 1.7 91.0 610 641 199 38

26 四国中央市 213-00 3,265 1,639 5.8 94.8 4.0 95.0 1,780 1,367 1,485 273

27 東温市 215-00 1,932 1,289 3.5 98.3 3.2 98.2 1,385 1,187 547 102

28 砥部町 402-00 965 727 1.7 100.0 1.8 100.0 697 678 268 48

55,817 40,622


